For hot water supply required periodically, the contractor can use the town hall kitchen.

3. For mess room facilities, the particular room is to be agreed, but a room can be made available.

3.30	 Contingencies and Provisional Sums
Unforeseen work
Allow the provisional sum of £2,500 (two thousand five hundred pounds) to be expended only on the written instructions of 
the Architect for unforeseen works and hidden defects.	

£2,500.00

Weddings
Allow the provisional sum for work interrupted by weddings. Provide records of delay on daywork sheets. The Town Council